

DECISION OF THE DIRECTOR

REF:	CS/017/2021
	Amendment no 3 of the decision CS/005/2021 of the Director in
TITLE:	respect of the establishment of the Selection Committee for the
	post of "Legal Officer", Ref.: FRA-TA-LEGOFF-AD6-2021

THE DIRECTOR OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS

HAVING REGARD: : to the Council Regulation (EC) No 168/2007 of 15 February 2007 establishing a European Union Agency for Fundamental Rights, and in particular Article 15 according to which all staff matters fall into the responsibility of the Director;

HAVING REGARD: to the Executive Board's decisions 2015/01 on General Implementing Provisions on the procedure governing the engagement and use of temporary staff under Article 2(f) of the Conditions of Employment of Other Servants of the European Union (CEOS);

WHEREAS: Ms Maria Amor Estebanez Martin needs to be replaced in the procedure;

HAS DECIDED:

Article 1

Article 1 Nomination of Selection Committee, paragraph 2 referring to `the composition of the Selection Committee' is amended as following:

Role in the Selection Committee	Name
Chairperson:	Mr Xavier Catala, Corporate Services Unit
Member:	Ms Adrianna Bochenek, Director's office
Member:	Mr Sami Nevala, Research and Data Unit
Member:	Ms Ursula Till-Tentschert, Staff Committee Representative

Done in Vienna on

02/06/2021

The Director, Michael O'Flaherty рр